
  29313 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 29313 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR THOMAS BROTHERS 
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. RELATIVE TO 
CONTRACT NO. Y-16-012-201, TYNER YFD CENTER 
PLAYGROUND PAD, FOR A DECREASED AMOUNT OF 
TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN AND 
50/100 DOLLARS ($2,247.50), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THIRTY THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($30,675.00), AND TO 
RELEASE THE CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF THREE 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($3,300.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Thomas Brothers 

Construction Company, Inc. relative to Contract No. Y-16-012-201, Tyner YFD Center 

Playground Pad, for a decreased amount of $2,247.50, for a revised contract amount not to 

exceed $30,675.00, and to release the contingency amount of $3,300.00. 

ADOPTED: January 30, 2018 

/mem 


